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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4828
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014
KAPIL SAROVER IN MEMORY OF KAPIL MUNI
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that `KapilSarover` has been built in the memory of `Kapil Muni` in Bikaner district of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, whether the Government has received any project/proposal with regard to KapilSarover;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the said project is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM (SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. As per information received from Ministry of Tourism, no proposal from the State Government of Rajasthan has been received with regard to KapilSarover.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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